Assi Dire		CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 125122						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
100								
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>1) Masaaki KOBAYASHI</li> <li>2) Masaaki TOGASHI</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	a a a						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: 1) September 8, 2005; 2) September 5, 2005							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/546,775	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 788-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: March 22, 2006						

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017365 FRAME: 0593** 

For Non-U.S. Clients

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,			•	i i	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Ac</u>	<u>ddress</u>	:		
	(c/o) TDK Corporation,		:	1	
1) Masaaki KOBAYASHI	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-82	272 Japan			
	(c/o) TDK Corporation,				
2) Masaaki TOGASHI	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-82	272 Japan	MA MIN W		***************************************
hereinafter called assignor(s), h Solid Electrolytic Capacitor	ave invented certain impro	ovements in		<i>!</i>	
and executed an application for otherwise indicated below:			40/0409715	even date herewi	th unless
filed on _	August 25, 2005	, Serial No.	10/546775	<u> </u>	; and
Whereas			:		
TDK Corporation 1-13-1, Nihon Chuo-ku, Tok (assignee), desires to acquire t	yo 103-8272 Japan			8	
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a transfer, and set over unto the this invention and this applicati which may be granted thereon. Patents and Trademarks of the assigns, in accordance with the	it known that, for good and a assignor(s), have sold, as assignee, its lawful succestion, and all divisions, and of, and all reissues thereof; as United States to issue all terms of this Assignment	ssigned, transferrensisors and assigns, continuations there and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for the transferrensist I/WE will within at I/WE will within the second continuation.	and ser over my/OUR entire of, and all Lett uthorize and rethis invention to the constitution to the const	e right, title, and ers Patent of the quest the Comm assignee, its su	interest in and to United States issioner of uccessors and unicate with
AND, I/WE HEREBY fur assignee, its successors and a proceeding, sign all lawful pap desirable to perfect the title to continuation, and reissue appli successors and assigns, to obunderstood that any expense in	essigns, any facts known to ers when called upon to do this invention in said assig ications, make all rightful o	o ME/US respecting o so, execute and onee, its successore eaths and generally tent protection for	g this invention deliver all pape s and assigns, y do everything this invention i	s that may be ne execute all divisi possible to aid a the United State	ecessary or onal, assignee, its es, it being
assigns.  INVENTORS  1):	Di Hobay	lashi.		DATE SIGNE	eh 2005
Name:	Masaaki KOBAYASH	, IVV			
2): Masaak	Masaaki TOGASHI		MA : HEAT	Sept 5th	1,2005
Name:	MINORALLI I COMO				

RECORDED: 03/22/2006 REEL: 017365 FRAME: 0594